TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM486179

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
RANDOM HOUSE LLC	FORMERLY Random House, Inc.	12/05/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE	

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC	12/05/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC	
Street Address:	1745 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402796	PAT THE BUNNY
Registration Number:	2402794	PAT THE BUNNY
Registration Number:	2402793	PAT THE BUNNY
Registration Number:	2407202	PAT THE BUNNY
Registration Number:	2402791	PAT THE BUNNY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

1-212-782-9101 Phone:

Email: asheridan@penguinrandomhouse.com

Andrea T Sheridan **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1745 Broadway, 14-1

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0996

900462444

Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrea T Sheridan
SIGNATURE:		/sheridan/
DATE SIGNED:		08/15/2018
Total Attachmentar 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert of Merger - RHLLC & PLLC to PRHLLC#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger - RHLLC & PLLC to PRHLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0997

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PENGUIN GROUP (USA) LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RANDOM HOUSE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

8100M

141511886

DATE: 12-10-14

AUTHENTACATION: 1941767

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0998

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5296789

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:27 AM 12/10/2014 FILED 08:00 AM 12/10/2014 SRV 141511886 - 5296789 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Penguin Random House LLC and the names of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving limited liability company are Random House LLC and Penguin Group (USA) LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Penguin Random House LLC.

FOURTH: The future effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2014.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at c/o Bertelsmann, Inc., 1745 Broadway, New York, NY 10019, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 5th day of December, 2014.

PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE LLC

TVallio.

Katherine J. Trage

Title:

Executive Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 08/15/2018